Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	11 A B 1	
(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Omce U.S. Patent and Trademark U.S. Patent and Trademark U.S. Patent And Trademark U.S. Patent And Trademark U.S. Patent U.S. P		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Tyco Plastice Services AG	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Covalence Specialty Materials Corp.  Internal Address:	
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  AG (Switzerland)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Assignment  Merger	Street Address:	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: 02/02/2006	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes   No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/488283  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Moser IP Law Group  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 1040 Broad Street  2nd Floor	8. Deposit account number: 50-3562	
City: Shrewsbury State: NJ Zip:07702		
	THIS SPACE	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Male 3/27/06 Signature Date  Out the stackments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TYCO PLASTICS SERVICES AG. (hereinafter "Assignor"), the full address of whose principal office or place of business is <u>Bahnhofstrasse 29, 8200</u>

<u>Schaffhausen, Switzerland</u>, is the owner of the trademark(s) listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, <u>COVALENCE SPECIALTY MATERIALS CORP.</u>
(hereinafter "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is <u>c/o Apollo Management V, L.P., 9 West 57<sup>th</sup> Street, New York, New York 10019</u>, is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Trademarks and all goodwill attached thereto;

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for recordation purposes for any of the foregoing rights conveyed herein;

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

TRADEMARK REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0925

2

IN THE EVENT of any conflict between this assignment and the Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement of December 20, 2005 (hereinafter "Agreement"), the Agreement will control. Nothing in this assignment should be deemed to amend or modify in any way any of the terms and conditions of the Agreement or any rights or obligations of the parties thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused these presents to be executed under the hands of its duly authorized officers, in the City of <u>Schaffhausen</u>, Switzerland:

Assignor: TYCO PLASTICS SERVICES AG		
Signature: Steflin Fair zu Ki Date:	2. February	2006
Name: Stephen Faciszewski	,	
Chief Executive Officer		
Fitle:		

The above signature was notarized (U.S. only) or witnessed as follows:

Witness Signature: Now Wy

Date: C2. Johnnay 2006 Date: 2. February 2006

Name: Michelle Glauser Name: Hans Vesterling

Address: Bahnhofstrasse 29. Address: Enge Str. 6 78224 Singen, Germany

CH-9200 Schaffhausen

OR

IN ACKNOWLEDGMENT of the foregoing, said Assignee has caused this		
assignment to be accepted under the hands of its duly authorized officer, in the City of		
;		
Assignee: COVALENCE SPECIALTY MATERIALS CORP.		
Signature:		
The above signature was notarized as follows:		
State of: NAU YOYK		

Stacey L. Helfman (forcey I Helbron Novary Seal

acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.

to me personally known, or who has produced VY

Printed Name of Notary

**RECORDED: 03/27/2006** 

Signature of Notary

known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and

STACEY L. HELFMAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No 30-01HE4938518
Qualified in Nassau County
Certificate Filed In New York County
Commission Expires July 25, 2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0927

, 2006, before me personally came MIChael Tup Hel